### Record No. \_\_\_\_\_

## State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Charleston, WV 25301

This is to ackno	owledge that th	ne well: API no.	4710301	333			
District	Church						
Well No	7	F	arm name	1229 A. Edge	ell		
ls hereby transf	ferred from:						
The transferor		Company: Leath	herwood, Ll	_C			
Code # <b>4945</b> 2	23160	Address 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive, Suite 100, Canonsburg, PA 15317					
То:							
The transferee		Company: Pillar	r Energy, Ll	_C			
Code #49449	95012	Address 1244 N	Martins Bran	ch Road, Chai	rleston, W∖	/ 25312	
				ution of this OP-7 nent or the transf			
		ubject to the provi		Code §§ 22-6-26, 2	22-10-7 and 35	5 CSR 4 – 1	10.5,
The transferee hagent is:	nas registered a	ınd designated an a	agent on form OP-	1, which is on file wi	th the Office of	Oil and Gas.	The
Designated ager	nt (name)	Jeff Isner					
Address:		1244 Martins	s Branch Ro	ad, Charlesto	on, WV 253	312	
The transferee h	as bonded the	said well by ( check	one):			_	
Sec	urities	Cash	Surety	/ bond X Lette	er of credit		
Identified by:							
Amount: 50	0,000.00			Effective date :	5/2/19		
Issuing authority	Summ	it Community	y Bank	ld. No:	278443		
Taken, subscribe Notary Public <u></u> My Commission	Britta	efore me this 30tl MAR D Training By	vice Preside have a day of June 19 Jun	I. Drezewski dent une 20 20 Energy, LLC	Internal	My Comp	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
Taken, subscribe	ed and sworn b	efore me this 30tl	hday of _J	une 20 <u>20</u>		Brit teptoe 707 Vii Charle iission	Dublic (
Notary Public	Sarano	rate K- he				Brittany R. W Brittany R. W Steptoe & Johns 707 Virginia St Charleston WV nission Expires	)fficial
ST WEST TO	OFFICIAL OFFI	SEAL UBLIC IT VIRGINIA (, Jones nson PLLC street East V 25301	)Q		-	r Fruitic, Joans of Rock in grinds Brittany R. Wright Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 707 Virginia Street East Charleston WV 25301 mission Expires October 23, 2022	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

<b>OP-77</b>	(05-01)
--------------	---------

### Record No. \_\_\_\_\_

# State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Charleston, WV 25301

This is to acknow	owledge that th	ne well: API no.	47-103-013	333			
District	Church						]
Well No	lo 7 Farm name A. Edgell						
Is hereby trans	ferred from:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_
The transferor		Company: Moui	ntain Energy		V171	ice of	]
The transferor Company: Mountain Energy  Code # 494473141 Address P.O. Box 44, Aleppo, PA 15310  And Code # 494473141					OII &		
То:					WDA	200	-
The transferee		Company: Leaf	herwood, Inc.		- 1	drimer	]
Code #		Address 1800	Washington Road,	Pittsburgh, P	4 15241 <b>-</b> 140	)5	
						nent will be addressed e set forth by agreemer	
compliance by p	roducing or plug	gging within 120 d	ays of approval of	the application	_X_Yes	ees to bring the well int No e Office of Oil and Gas	
Designated age	nt (name)	Terry L. Suder					
Address:		120 Franklin Fa	rms Road, Fairmo	nt Road, Fairm	ont, WV 26	554	_
The transferee h	nas bonded the	said well by ( che	ck one ):				•
Sec	urities	Cash	Sure	ety bond X	Letter of	credit	
Identified by:	_						
Amount: F	ifty Thousand a	nd 00/100 Dollars	- (\$50,000.00)	Effec	tive date :	December 7, 2005	
Issuing authority	r: Travelers	Casualty and Sur	ety Company of Ar	merica Id. N	o:	104647099	
Taken, subscrib Notary Public My Commission	Conn		Transferor: Mou By: Kevin Con Its: Vice Pres 3 *** day of _ purant 2 076	nklin 2	9 <u>20</u> 25	<u>Q.</u>	
NO Connie J. N Waynesbur My Commiss	OTARIAL SEAL Nyswaner, Notary I g Boro, Greene C Sion Expires May 6 VANIA ASSOCIATION 0 ed and sworn b	ounty 3, 2006 F NOTARIES	ransferee: <u>Lea</u> By: <u>Terry L. Su</u> Its: <u>Manager a</u>	therwood, Inc.			
, 00		21112 20)		COM	MONWHALTL	OF PENNSYLVANIA	

Notarial Seal
Janice L. Davic Notary Public
Useer St. Clair Twp., Allegheny County
My Cemmission Expires June 23, 2009

		Donortmo	-4 -4 Fm.		tal Duata eti au		Office of O	VEL il & Gas
Department of Environmental Protection Nitro, WV 25143					APR 22	2005		
This is to ack	nowledge tha	t the well: API i	10.	103	-01333		WV Departm	Pent of
District	Chorec	h					Environmental I	roter"
Well No	٦		Farm na	ıme	Alice Edge	211		
Is hereby tran	nsferred To:			,	- 3			
The transferee	•	Company: M	low	141L	Everau			
Code #		Address 159		_	d. Aleppo, 1	PA 153	310	
addressed in	the thirty day		ill be iss		matter not resolver review of your ap			
The transfered and Gas. The		ed and designat	ed an ag	ent on fo	orm OP-1, which is	on file with	the Office	of Oil
Designated ag	jent (name)	GARY S	Schen	sck				
Address:		2306 W	lanns	LIA C	r. FAIRMON	+ wv	2655	- 54
The transferee	e has bonded t	he said well by (				····		_•
Sec	urities	Cash		Surety	bond Letter	of credit	$\leq$	
Identified by:								
Amount: 1	50,000.				Effective date :	9-30	5-04	
Issuing author	ity: Hont	ington N	1440PM	al Bau	Id. No:	056-1	06495	
Taken, subscr Notary Public My Comission	Conv	!	SEAL NOTARY PU	da da	Couls:	pergy 19 <u>10</u> 05		

Maynespurg Boro, Greene County
My Commission Expires May 6, 2008
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

RET: J. WILLIAM HOOK, ESQ. 189 W. HIGH STREET P.O. BOX 792 WAYNESBURG, PA 15370

Office of Oil & Gas

APR 2 2 2005

WV Department of

Frivironmental Protect

### **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned GREENRIDGE OIL COMPANY, a Pennsylvania Corporation, of R. D. #2, New Freeport, Pennsylvania, 15352, hereinafter called "Assignor" for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 etc.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey subject to the exceptions and reservations hereinafter set forth unto MOUNTAIN ENERGY, LTD, a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership, acting by and through its General Partner, MOUNTAIN ENERGY, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, with its address at Box 44, Aleppo, Pennsylvania, 15310. Oil and gas leases and leasehold estates created thereby as follows:

Marion County, West Virginia

į,

<u>Lease Name</u>	Township	<u>Acres</u>	<u>Date</u>	Revenue Interest	Vol.	Page
Ash, R.B. Freeland, E.J. Hoge, Levi Huey, John Heirs Rice, Eugene Snodgrass, Charles Troy	Mannington Mannington Mannington Mannington Mannington Mannington Mannington Mannington	43 70 70 250 18 70 33	04/24/31 03/28/02 02/22/06 05/07/13 01/06/20 02/01/05 10/10/8_	0.876950 0.875000 0.833300 0.875000 0.875000 0.875000 0.875000	319 120 146 217 231 140 46	501 0 1 416 221 480 3491

This assignment is subject to all of the terms of the above described oil and gas leases.

Together with all easements and rights of way acquired by Greenridge Oil

Form OP-77 Obverse

Copus -

ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor



1233



DIVISION OF DIL & GAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Commissioner

$\cdot$
This is to acknowledge that the wells listed on the reverse of this form are hereby
transferred from Buskup Oil Orthucus Co. (the transferor)
to breenides lil a D to New Fraght Pr 15352 (the transferee).
The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance with
the provisions of Chapter 22B, Article 1 of the West Virginia Code and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.
The tran_ferce's designated agent (name) John Lavelle,
(address) Route 1, Box 72, Knob Fork, West Virginia, 26579
is on file with the Division of Oil and Gas.
The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one)
bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying number. $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{10}{4}$ $\frac{4}{681238-26}$ $\frac{10}{281238}$ $\frac{10}{281238}$
lited 9/30-88
(Transferee) forening out lo. (afenna Comp)
By A ackle Conteline
It's Treudent
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September ,1988  Notary Public Allerian Setti
My commission expires June 17 1989.
MOTARIAL SEAL  AFILENE M. ZETTI, NOTARY PUBLIC  WAYNESSIURG BORO, GREENE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 1904  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Its Viii - Preculint
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this fine 12 day of august, 1998
Notary Public Matter Chen Kitchen
My commission expires September 8. 1988
ATHOUGH TO A THE STORE AT THE S
HOTARY PUBLIC ALEPPO TWP. GPECNE CC. MA. QUIMMISSION CX 2-2-C C CC. MA.

ACCEPTED THIS 2 DAY SEV TOU, 1968 Every Dang ares Survey, January Cas Exercise Division of Cit and Cas



API (Permit) Number	Farm Fame DIVISION OF OIL & GAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	Operator's Well Number
47-103-1343	J.D. Bartrug	_#1
47-103-1326	J.D. Bartrug	#2
47-103-1327	J.D. Bartrug	#3
47-103-1328	J.D. Bartrug	#4
47-103-1329	J.D. Bartrug	#5
47-103-1330	J.D. Bartrug	#2
47-103-1331	Alice Edgill	#3
47-103-1332	Alice Edgill	#4
47-103-1333	Alice Edgill	+7
47-103-1334	Alice Edgill	#9
47-103-1335	Alice Edgill	#11
47-103-1336	Alice Edgill	#12
47-103-1337	E.F. Hoffman	#2
47-103-1338	E.F. Hoffman	#3
47-049-0811	Levi Hoge	
47-049-0814	John Huev Heirs	#1
47-049-0812	John Huey Heirs	#4
47-049-0815	John Huey Heirs	#8
47-103-1339	Adeline Hunt	
47-061-0786	J.P. Kennedv	
47-103-1340	Sam Kimble	
47-103-1195	Ed Litman	
47-061-0787	Daniel Moore	
47-049-0813	Eugenus Rice	
47-103-1342	Shay Heirs	
47-103-1341	Shay Heirs	#10
47-103-1344	Shay Heirs	#3
47-049-0680	Charles Snodgrass	_ :-

API (Permit) Number	Farm Name	Operator's Well Number
47- 061- 0608	A.W. Whisler	
47-061-0748	A.W. Whisler	#4
47-061-0609	A.W. Whisler	#3
47-021-3682	Keister	
47-051-0678	McGinnis Heirs	
47-049-0679	Ash	
	•	
	•	
		- DECEIVE
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
•		

RECORD	NO.	29777

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION NITRO, WEST VIRGINIA 25143

THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE WELL: API NO. 47-103-01333
WELL NO. 7 FARM NAME Alice Edgell
IS HEREBY TRANSFERRED FROM:
THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY: GREENRIDGE OIL COMPANY
CODE #
19970 ADDRESS: Route 1 Box 267, New Freeport, PA 15352
TO:
THE TRANSFEREE COMPANY: INVITATION ENERGY, INC.
CODE # 23965 ADDRESS: 109 East Main Street, Mannington, WV 26582
THE TRANSFEREE BY THIS DOCUMENT IS ACCEPTING ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 22B et seq., OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS AMENDED AND ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULAGATED THEREUNDER, FOR THE LISTED WELL.
THE TRANSFEREE HAS REGISTERED AND DESIGNATED AN AGENT ON FORM OP-1, WHO IS
DESIGNATED AGENT (NAME) Joe O'Ferrell
ADDRESS:109 East Main Street, Mannington, WV 26582
CH IS ON FILE WITH THE OFFICE OF OIL & GAS.
THE TRANSFEREE HAS BONDED THE SAID WELL BY (CHECK ONE):
SECURITIES CASH SURETY BOND LETTER OF CREDIT X
AMOUNT: \$50,000 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/03/94
ISSUING AUTHORITY: West Union Bank ID. NO.
TRANSFEREE: INVITATION ENERGY, INC.
BY: ITS:
TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE HE THIS THE DAY OF DICEMBEL
19 94. Marilar of Darid
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1 1 LLVYY) KILL OU STOOL
TRANSFEROR: Successful and con five.
BY: ITS:  Raffili Combile  Freschent
TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE HE THIS LIKE DAY OF DICI MINI
( ) Vai, Pri II TV IV IV IV
NOTARY PUBLIC CATCOSCITATION TO COMMISSION EXPIRES IN LUCIO LICENTAL ADDRESS AND COMMISSION EXPIRES
RECEIVED
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEC 22 1994

WV Division of Environmental Protection



'EAID-